
Rank District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

1 PA Dist 0013 E Brian J Russell Sr
57 551 608 564 107.80

2 PA Dist 0011 C Richard Evans
84 962 1046 1044 100.19

3 PA Dist 0001 E John Brown
11 292 303 305 99.34

4 PA Dist 0016 C David Shadle
125 1797 1922 2075 92.63

5 PA Dist 0010 E Gerald Freeman
161 2469 2630 2864 91.83

6 PA Dist 0033 W William Anchors
72 782 854 932 91.63

7 PA Dist 0022 C Robert Stauffer
268 6202 6470 7072 91.49

8 PA Dist 0036 W Jeffery Populo 90 790 880 967 91.00

9 PA Dist 0012 C Leonard Biel
259 2481 2740 3012 90.97

10 PA Dist 0014 E 86 1151 1237 1366 90.56

11 PA Dist 0018 C Brian Holmes
201 2558 2759 3063 90.08

12 PA Dist 0028 W Patrick N Shaffer 145 1950 2095 2353 89.04

13 PA Dist 0026 W William Morgan
119 1723 1842 2072 88.90

14 PA Dist 0029 W Jerry Schwab
234 3036 3270 3694 88.52

15 PA Dist 0020 W Bill Cononie
92 1465 1557 1767 88.12

16 PA Dist 0030 E Thomas Robbins
183 1858 2041 2321 87.94

17 PA Dist 0027 W Tom Petro
93 1393 1486 1702 87.31

18 PA Dist 0019 C Thomas Wolfe
492 5543 6035 6970 86.59

19 PA Dist 0023 W Ray Cooper
206 2755 2961 3458 85.63

20 PA Dist 0015 C Randy Hankins
105 1702 1807 2128 84.92

21 PA Dist 0021 W Clarence Baer
190 2230 2420 2861 84.59

22 PA Dist 0008 E Nicholas Gavin
109 896 1005 1192 84.31

23 PA Dist 0031 W Jason Patrick
133 1746 1879 2233 84.15

24 PA Dist 0017 C Raymond McDonald
100 1869 1969 2355 83.61

25 PA Dist 0009 E Daniel Citrone
102 1200 1302 1587 82.04

26 PA Dist 0025 W Daniel Brown
145 1801 1946 2398 81.15

27 PA Dist 0005 E Tim Mather Jr.
20 350 370 463 79.91

Detachment Totals 3882 51552 55434 62818 88.25%

Detachment Commander  - Clifford Boyer IV

Detachment Adjutant - Anthony Wright

PA Detachment 3/4/2025



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0033 W William Anchors 72 782 854 932 91.63

PA Dist 0036 W Jeffery Populo 90 790 880 967 91.00

PA Dist 0028 W Patrick N Shaffer 145 1950 2095 2353 89.04

PA Dist 0026 W William Morgan 119 1723 1842 2072 88.90

PA Dist 0029 W Jerry Schwab 234 3036 3270 3694 88.52

PA Dist 0020 W Bill Cononie 92 1465 1557 1767 88.12

PA Dist 0027 W Tom Petro 93 1393 1486 1702 87.31

PA Dist 0023 W Ray Cooper 206 2755 2961 3458 85.63

PA Dist 0021 W Clarence Baer 190 2230 2420 2861 84.59

PA Dist 0031 W Jason Patrick 133 1746 1879 2233 84.15

PA Dist 0025 W Daniel Brown 145 1801 1946 2398 81.15

Section Totals 1,519 19,671 21190 24437 86.71%

Western Vice Commander Clarence Singleton II



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0011 C Richard Evans 84 962 1046 1044 100.19

PA Dist 0016 C David Shadle 125 1797 1922 2075 92.63

PA Dist 0022 C Robert Stauffer 268 6202 6470 7072 91.49

PA Dist 0012 C Leonard Biel 259 2481 2740 3012 90.97

PA Dist 0018 C Brian Holmes 201 2558 2759 3063 90.08

PA Dist 0019 C Thomas Wolfe 492 5543 6035 6970 86.59

PA Dist 0015 C Randy Hankins 105 1702 1807 2128 84.92

PA Dist 0017 C Raymond McDonald 100 1869 1969 2355 83.61

Section Totals 1634 23,114 24748 27719 89.28%

Central Vice Commander Douglas Romberger



District Section District Commander New Renewal Totals Goal % of Goal

PA Dist 0013 E Brian J Russell Sr 57 551 608 564 107.80

PA Dist 0001 E John Brown 11 292 303 305 99.34

PA Dist 0010 E Gerald Freeman 161 2469 2630 2864 91.83

PA Dist 0014 E 86 1151 1237 1366 90.56

PA Dist 0030 E Thomas Robbins 183 1858 2041 2321 87.94

PA Dist 0008 E Nicholas Gavin 109 896 1005 1192 84.31

PA Dist 0009 E Daniel Citrone 102 1200 1302 1587 82.04

PA Dist 0005 E Tim Mather Jr. 20 350 370 463 79.91

Section Totals 729 8767 9496 10662 89.06%

Eastern Vice Commander Mark Nave


